22 LC 124 0231

Senate Resolution 597

By: Senator Albers of the 56th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Dr. David Remaley, DDS, for his dedicated service to the
- 2 profession of dentistry and to the citizens of the State of Georgia; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Dr. David Remaley, DDS, earned his bachelor's degree from West Virginia
- 4 University and a Doctor of Dental Surgery from the West Virginia School of Dentistry; and
- 5 WHEREAS, he honorably served this county in the United States Air Force from 1969 to
- 6 1971, rising to the rank of captain and serving in active duty in Vietnam; and
- 7 WHEREAS, in 1972, he established Roswell Dental Care in Roswell, Georgia, along with
- 8 his classmate and long-time friend, Robert M. Eberbaugh, DDS; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Dr. Remaley joined the Georgia Dental Association in 1971 and quickly
- 10 became a leader amongst Georgia dentists, serving as a delegate of the House of Delegates,
- 11 chairman of the Georgia Dental Political Action Committee (GAPAC), and on advisory
- 12 groups on behalf of dentists and patients at the state and national levels; and
- 13 WHEREAS, Dr. Remaley's career has been dedicated to providing high quality dental care
- and strong advocacy for the care of patients; and

22 LC 124 0231

15 WHEREAS Dr. Remaley is well-known for his compassionate nature, his willingness to

- listen, his infectious smile, and his dedication and love for his family and friends; and
- 17 WHEREAS, Dr. Remaley is a man of magnanimous strengths and unimpeachable reputation
- 18 for integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and
- 19 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 20 extraordinary individual be appropriately honored.
- 21 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 22 recognize and commend Dr. David Remaley, DDS, for his many valuable contributions to
- 23 the profession of dentistry and to the citizens of Georgia and extend best wishes for the
- 24 future.
- 25 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 26 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Dr. David
- 27 Remaley, DDS.